
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vaughn, Todd (1-2)
Loss: Kissel, Dan (0-1)
Save: Kuebbing, Alex (5)
HBP: Dewig, Michael
PB: Davis, Jed
 
Umpires: Home Plate: B. Gaddey First: M. Leach 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- Dewig faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bellarmine 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 10 1
Southern Indiana 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 6 2

Bellarmine (20-15, 15-12 GLVC / 15-12) -vs- Southern Indiana (14-
22, 11-21 GLVC / 11-21) 4/11/2006 at Evansville, IN (USI Baseball Field)

Bellarmine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wheeler, Shannon 3b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Scott, Brian 2b 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
Kuhlman, Ryan cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Howell, Cameron dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Bickwermert, Marcus ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
White, Ben rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Clark, Brian 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Chester, Adam lf 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kizinkiewicz, Garret c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaughn, Todd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hartley, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuebbing, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 10 4 2 2 9

SH: Chester, Adam (1); Kizinkiewicz, Garret (1)
SB: Scott, Brian (1); Kuhlman, Ryan (1)
HBP: Kizinkiewicz, Garret (1)
E: Bickwermert, Marcus (1)

Southern Indiana 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mastroianni, Darin 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
Gilliland, Ryan lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Werry, Chad cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Dunagan, Kirby dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Slade, Hunter rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Davis, Jed c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Turner, Chris 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Malone, Josh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thieroff, Alex 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bruce, Chad ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wendholt, Brent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kissel, Dan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dewig, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jourdan, Dustin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 6 2 1 1 6

3B: Mastroianni, Darin (1)
SF: Gilliland, Ryan (1)
SB: Mastroianni, Darin (1)
E: Turner, Chris (1); Thieroff, Alex (1)

Bellarmine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vaughn, Todd (W, 1-2) 7.0 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 26 28 15 6 –
Hartley, Mike 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Kuebbing, Alex (S, 5) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 –
Totals 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 33 35 17 9

Southern Indiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wendholt, Brent 7.1 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 12 9 –
Kissel, Dan (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Dewig, Michael 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 –
Jourdan, Dustin 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 –
Totals 10 5 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 36 41 14 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bellarmine - Top of 1st BU USI
Wheeler, S popped up to 2b. 0 0
Scott, B walked. 0 0
Kuhlman, R flied out to lf. 0 0
Scott, B stole second. 0 0
Howell, C. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Southern Indiana - Top of 1st BU USI
Mastroianni singled through the right side. 0 0
Gilliland grounded out to p; Mastroianni advanced to second. 0 0
Mastroianni stole third. 0 0
Werry grounded out to ss, RBI; Mastroianni scored. 0 1
Dunagan flied out to rf. 0 1

Bellarmine - Top of 2nd BU USI
Bckwrmrt, M singled down the lf line. 0 1
White, B singled to right center; Bckwrmrt, M advanced to third. 0 1
Clark, B reached on a throwing error by 3b; White, B advanced to second. 0 1
Chester, A singled through the left side, RBI; Clark, B advanced to second; White, B advanced to third;
Bckwrmrt, M scored. 1 1
Kznkwcz, G flied out to cf. 1 1
Wheeler, S reached on a fielder's choice; Chester, A advanced to second; Clark, B advanced to third; White,
B out at home 3b to c. 1 1
Scott, B grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 2nd BU USI
Slade singled to shortstop. 1 1
Davis, J. flied out to cf to right center. 1 1
Turner walked; Slade advanced to second. 1 1
Thieroff popped up to ss. 1 1
Bruce singled through the left side; Turner advanced to second; Slade advanced to third. 1 1
Mastroianni fouled out to 1b. 1 1

Bellarmine - Top of 3rd BU USI
Kuhlman, R flied out to rf. 1 1
Howell, C. flied out to rf. 1 1
Bckwrmrt, M singled to shortstop. 1 1
White, B grounded out to ss. 1 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 3rd BU USI
Gilliland flied out to lf. 1 1
Werry flied out to cf. 1 1
Dunagan grounded out to ss. 1 1

Bellarmine - Top of 4th BU USI
Clark, B grounded out to 3b. 1 1
Chester, A grounded out to p. 1 1
Kznkwcz, G grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 4th BU USI
Slade reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 1



Davis, J. reached on a fielder's choice; Slade out at second p to ss. 1 1
Turner popped up to ss. 1 1
Thieroff flied out to rf. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Bellarmine - Top of 5th BU USI
Wheeler, S flied out to lf. 1 1
Scott, B fouled out to 1b. 1 1
Kuhlman, R popped up to ss. 1 1

Southern Indiana - Top of 5th BU USI
Bruce flied out to rf. 1 1
Mastroianni tripled to right field. 1 1
Gilliland flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Mastroianni scored. 1 2
Werry flied out to lf. 1 2

Bellarmine - Top of 6th BU USI
Howell, C. struck out swinging. 1 2
Bckwrmrt, M popped up to 1b. 1 2
White, B fouled out to 1b. 1 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 6th BU USI
Dunagan grounded out to ss. 1 2
Slade flied out to lf. 1 2
Davis, J. singled up the middle. 1 2
Turner flied out to lf. 1 2

Bellarmine - Top of 7th BU USI
Clark, B walked. 1 2
Chester, A grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Clark, B advanced to second. 1 2
Kznkwcz, G grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Clark, B advanced to third. 1 2
Wheeler, S flied out to lf. 1 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 7th BU USI
Thieroff grounded out to ss. 1 2
Bruce flied out to lf. 1 2
Mastroianni flied out to cf to right center. 1 2

Bellarmine - Top of 8th BU USI
Scott, B flied out to lf. 1 2
Kuhlman, R singled through the left side. 1 2
Kuhlman, R advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
Kissel to p for Wendholt. 1 2
Howell, C. singled up the middle; Kuhlman, R advanced to third. 1 2
Bckwrmrt, M struck out swinging. 1 2
White, B singled to right field, RBI; Howell, C. advanced to second; Kuhlman, R scored. 2 2
Clark, B singled to right field, RBI, advanced to third; White, B advanced to third, scored on a throwing error
by 1b, unearned; Howell, C. scored. 4 2
Dewig to p for Kissel. 4 2
Chester, A singled to right field, RBI; Clark, B scored, unearned. 5 2
Kznkwcz, G hit by pitch; Chester, A advanced to second. 5 2
Jourdan to p for Dewig. 5 2
Wheeler, S grounded out to ss. 5 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Indiana - Top of 8th BU USI
Hartley, M to p for Vaughn, T. 5 2
Gilliland grounded out to 3b. 5 2
Werry flied out to cf. 5 2
Dunagan singled to right field. 5 2
Slade struck out swinging. 5 2

Bellarmine - Top of 9th BU USI
Scott, B flied out to lf. 5 2
Kuhlman, R singled to shortstop. 5 2
Kuhlman, R stole second. 5 2
Howell, C. grounded out to ss. 5 2
Bckwrmrt, M flied out to cf. 5 2

Southern Indiana - Top of 9th BU USI
Kuebbing, A to p for Hartley, M. 5 2
Davis, J. flied out to rf. 5 2
Malone pinch hit for Turner. 5 2
Malone grounded out to 2b. 5 2
Thieroff grounded out to 3b. 5 2


